

## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF OAKVILLE

## **BY-LAW NUMBER 2025-020**

A by-law to amend By-law 2022-125 as amended, a by-law to make appointments to the Board of Management for the Downtown Oakville Business Improvement Area

**WHEREAS** pursuant to the Municipal Act R.S.O. 2001 as amended, a Board of Management shall be composed of one or more directors selected by a vote of the membership of the improvement area and appointed by the municipality;

**WHEREAS** By-law 2022-125, appointed members to the Downtown Oakville Business Improvement Area Board of Management (the Board) on November 21, 2022 and was further amended by By-law 2023-133 on September 18, 2023:

**WHEREAS** the Downtown Oakville Business Improvement Area Board of Management passed a motion at their October 9, 2024 board meeting to approve and recommend revisions to the current appointments,

## **COUNCIL ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:**

That By-law 2022-125, a by-law to make appointments to the Board of Management for the Downtown Oakville Business Improvement Area and repeal By-law 2018-167 and amending By-law 2021-024, be amended by removing Kevin Graff and Scott Collier and adding Erin Morra and Ed Rafih.

PASSED this 27th day of Janua	ary 2025	
•	-	
- NAA		 OLEDIA
IVIA	YOR	CLERK